
Table 21. Layers, Pullets, and Pullet Chicks mNumber Sold:  1997 and 1992
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1997 1992

Farms Number Farms Number

Layers 20 weeks old and older 186......... 2 099 380 230 1 324 212
Farms by number soldm

1 to 99 124.......................... 1 990 188 3 150
100 to 399 3...................... 750 8 1 544
400 to 3,199 2..................... (D) 2 (D)
3,200 to 9,999 10................... 88 498 4 37 485
10,000 to 19,999 27................. 403 663 11 163 484
20,000 to 49,999 16................. 404 551 15 385 403
50,000 to 99,999 1................. (D) 1 (D)
100,000 or more 3................. 1 110 358 1 (D)

Item
1997 1992

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullet chicks and pullets less than 20
weeks old 69.......................... 2 049 162 53 525 815
Farms by number soldm

1 to 1,999 36....................... (D) 40 1 715
2,000 to 15,999 4.................. 26 400 1 (D)
16,000 to 29,999 13................. 281 400 5 104 500
30,000 to 59,999 12................. 570 665 4 163 600
60,000 to 99,999 1................. (D) 2 (D)
100,000 or more 3................. 1 093 082 1 (D)

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Layers and Pullets 13 Weeks Old and
Older: 1997

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older
inventory (see text)

Inventory

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older (see text)

Total Layers 20 weeks old and
older

Pullets 13 weeks old and
older but less than 20 weeks

old

Pullet chicks and pullets
less than 13 weeks old

Broilers and other
meat~type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 1 991........................ 3 500 904 1 882 2 822 970 466 677 934 118 519 403 278 9 394

Farms with inventory ofm
1 to 49 1 720............................. 28 501 1 635 25 079 347 3 422 92 1 436 235 4 142
50 to 99 149............................ 9 188 145 6 894 76 2 294 17 (D) 34 (D)
100 to 399 46......................... 6 850 44 4 862 20 1 988 5 1 625 8 2 877
400 to 1,599 4........................ 2 645 3 (D) 2 (D) – – 1 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 –...................... – – – – – – – – –
3,200 to 9,999 6...................... 40 111 6 (D) 2 (D) – – – –
10,000 to 19,999 24.................... 331 023 22 (D) 2 (D) – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 34.................... 873 538 22 519 738 12 353 800 1 (D) – –
50,000 to 99,999 4.................... 202 000 1 (D) 3 (D) – – – –
100,000 or more 4.................... 2 007 048 4 (D) 2 (D) 3 515 631 – –

No layers and pullets 13 weeks old and
older as of Dec. 31, 1997 (X)............. (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 30 240 695 255 16 369 032

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older
inventory (see text)

Sales

Layers, pullets, and pullet chicks (see text)

Total Layers 20 weeks old and
older

Pullet chicks and pullets less
than 20 weeks old

Broilers and other
meat~type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 198........................ 3 577 330 163 1 994 332 47 1 582 998 31 19 625 506 68 431

Farms with inventory ofm
1 to 49 98............................. 3 032 85 1 209 20 1 823 22 736 324 86
50 to 99 20............................ 539 17 377 6 162 5 (D) 70 (D)
100 to 399 7......................... 2 145 6 (D) 1 (D) 2 (D) 36 85
400 to 1,599 2........................ (D) – – 2 (D) 1 (D) 4 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 –...................... – – – – – – – – –
3,200 to 9,999 6...................... 25 274 6 25 274 – – 1 (D) 6 359
10,000 to 19,999 24.................... 374 880 22 (D) 2 (D) – – 24 2 681
20,000 to 49,999 34.................... 892 364 23 485 464 12 406 900 – – 34 6 542
50,000 to 99,999 4.................... 300 000 1 (D) 3 (D) – – 4 2 312
100,000 or more 3.................... (D) 3 1 095 558 1 (D) – – 4 56 236

No layers and pullets 13 weeks old and
older as of Dec. 31, 1997 43............. 571 212 23 105 048 22 466 164 212 91 529 204 397 172 312
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